

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 7526/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)  
No(s). 1446/2004

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/11/2003  
in CRLA No. 2297/1978 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

RAM NARAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(Application U/S 7A of Juvenile Justice (Care & Protection of  
Children) Act, 2000 and office report)

Date: 03/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner even on the third call.

In the interest of justice, list the Criminal Miscellaneous  
Petition on Monday, the 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2015.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER